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P. O. Box 249  

Snow Hill, MD 21863  

410-632-1100   

cindy.abbott@maryland.gov 

 

Lynn Abrahamson, RN, MPH  

Director of Community Health Services  

Frederick County Health Department  

350 Montevue Lane   

Frederick, MD 21701  

301-600-3370   

labrahamson@frederickcountymd.gov 

 

Benedicta Acquah 

Program Assistant 

Doctors Community Hospital 

8118 Goodluck Road  

Lanham, MD 20706 

301-552-8118 Ext 4545 

bacquah@dchweb.org 

 

Mary Jo Adams, RN BSN  

Community Health Nurse  

UM St. Joseph Medical Center  

7601 Osler Drive, Jordan 163   

Towson, MD 21204  

410-337-1960   

maryjoadams@umm.edu 

 

Antonia Adigun   

Student  

Bowie State University  

14000 Jericho Park   

Bowie, MD 20715  

301-860-4000   

antoniadigun@gmail.com 

 

Afaq Ahmad, MPH, CTR  

Epidemiologist  

Maryland Cancer Registry  

201 W Preston St Rm # 400   

Baltimore, MD 21201  

410-767-5456   

afaq.ahmad@Maryland.gov 

 

Reza Alavi, MD, MHS, MBA  

Medical Director  

Center for Chronic Disease Prevention and 

Control at DHMH  

201 Preston St. 306  

Baltimore, MD 21201  

410-767-5874   

reza.alavi@maryland.gov 

 

Denise Albright, MA 

CRF-Tobacco Coordinator  

DHMH (Tobacco Control)  

201 West Preston Street, 3rd Floor  

Baltimore, MD 21201  

410-767-4423   

denise.albright@maryland.gov 

 

Jaelin Ali  

Community Health Student, B.S. Candidate, 

Breast Link Intern  

St. Agnes Hospital  

900 S. Caton Ave   

Baltimore, MD 21229 

410-368-2665   

jali1@students.towson.edu 

 

Barbara Andrews, MS Ed, RD  

Program Manager  

DHMH, CCPC  

201 W. Preston Street 

Baltimore, MD 21201 

410-767-5123   

barbara.andrews@maryland.gov 

 

Rebecca Asher, RN, BSN  

Director, Disease Prevention & Management 

Anne Arundel County Department of Health  

1 Harry S. Truman Parkway   

Annapolis, MD 21401 

410-222-7004   

hdrasher@aacounty.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:cindy.abbott@maryland.gov
mailto:bacquah@dchweb.org
mailto:reza.alavi@maryland.gov
mailto:denise.albright@maryland.gov


Patsy Astarita, LCSW-C, OSW-C  

Manager 

Supportive Care & Community Services 

University of Maryland 
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Beth Beck, MA, CHES  

Co-Founder, President/CEO  

Breast Care for Washington  

4 Atlantic St. SW   

Washington, DC 20032  

202-253-0397   

Bbeck@breastcaredc.org 

 

Ruth Bernard, PA-C  

Case Manager  

Doctors Community Hospital  

8118 Goodluck Rd   

Lanham, MD 20706 

3015588118 ext. 3441   

rbernard@dchweb.org 

 

Taylor Bethea  

Student  

Bowie State  

1400 Jericho Park Road   

Bowies, MD 20715 

2405652686   

taylorbe123@gmail.com 

 

Mary Ellen Bilenki, BSN, RN, OCN  

Oncology Nurse Navigator  

St. Agnes Hospital  

3211 Granite RD  

Woodstock, 21163 

410-368-2306   

mbilenki@stagnes.org 

 

Cathleen Bilodeau, RN, BSN  

Program Director  

Caroline County Health Department  

403 S 7th Street  

Denton, MD 21629  

410-479-8080   

cathleena.bilodeau@maryland.gov 

 

 

mailto:taylorbe123@gmail.com


Annie Boyer, BSW 

Social Work Graduate Intern   

The Prevention and Research Center at Mercy 

Medical Center  

227 St. Paul Place 6th Floor  

Baltimore, MD 21202  

4439261196   

amboyer92@gmail.com 

 

Cathy Brady-Copertino, BSN, MS, OCN  

Executive Director  

Anne Arundel Medical Center's DeCesaris 

Cancer Institute  

2001 Medical Parkway   

Annapolis, MD 21401  

443-481-1336   

ccopertino@aahs.org 

 

Toni Brafa-Fooksman, MS  

Coordinator  

DHMH  

201 W Preston St., 3rd Floor  

Baltimore, MD 21201  

410-767-6729   

toni.fooksman@maryland.gov 

 

Greta Brand, ScM  

Owner Greta S Brand & Associates, Inc.  

1442 Stafford Road   

Darlington, MD 21034 

410-399-2001   

greta@gretabrand.com 

 

Elizabeth Matienzo-Bray 

Health Advocate  

Priority Partners  

6704 Curtis Ct.  

Glen Burnie, MD 21060  

301-490-5063   

ebray@jhhc.com 

 

Bonnie Bresnahan, RT  

Director of Radiation Oncology and Cancer 

Registry  

Anne Arundel Medical Center  

2001 Medical Pkwy   

Annapolis, MD 21401  

443-891-4408   

bbresnahan@aahs.org 

Betsy Bridgett, RN 

Calvert County Health Department  

PO Box 980   

Prince Frederick, MD 20678 

410-535-5400   

betsy.bridgett@maryland.gov 

 

Jennifer Broaddus, LCSW-C, OSW-C  

Program Manager 

Psychosocial Oncology  

Saint Agnes Cancer Institute  

900 Caton Ave Box 235   

Baltimore, MD 21229  

410-368-2970   

jbroaddu@stagnes.org 

 

Robert Brookland, MD  

Chair, Department of Radiation Oncology  

Greater Baltimore Medical Center  

6701 N. Charles Street  

Radiation Oncology  

Baltimore, MD 21204  

443-849-2540   

rbrookland@gbmc.org 

 

Carolyn G. Brooks  

Board member   

Kent County Emergency Preparedness Board 

P.O. Box 108 

Worton, MD 21678  

410-348-5306   

cbgerbrooks@gmail.com 

 

Mary Kate Brousseau, MPH  

Project Director  

Primary Care Coalition  

8757 Georgia Ave, 10th Floor   

Silver Spring, MD 20910   

301-628-3441   

marykate_brousseau@primarycarecoalition.org 

 

Laura Brown, RN, BSN  

Nurse Case Manager  

AA County Dept. of Health  

2501 Mountain Road   

Pasadena, MD 21122  

410-222-6180   

hdbrow33@aacounty.org 

 



Josephine E. Brown 

Coordinator  

MOTA  

15803 Everst Dr.   

Bowie, MD 20716  

301-335-6344   

rxwjew@aol.com 

 

Yelena Brusilovsky 

Data Programmer  

DHMH  

201 W. Preston St., 3rd floor  

Baltimore, MD 21201  

410-767-8862   

yelena.brusilovsky@maryland.gov 

 

Donna G Calicutt, CTR  

Cancer Institute Program Manager  

Cancer Institute 

Lifebridge Health  

2401 W. Belvedere Avenue   

Baltimore, MD 21215  

410-601-5085   

DCalicut@lifebridgehealth.org 

 

Kanika Campbell, BS  

Program Coordinator  

Maryland DHMH  

201 W. Preston Street   

Baltimore, MD 21201  

410-767-3229   

kanika.campbell@maryland.gov 

 

Marcela Campoli, BA, MHA, PhD 
CandidateCommunity Health Advisor  

AWPLI  

4712 Miltfred Ter   

Rockville, MD 20853 

202-468-0495   

marcelacampoli@gmail.com 

 

E.T. Carreno, MD  

Physician  

Prince Georges County Health Department  

1701 McCormick Drive   

Largo, MD 20774 

301-883-7834   

etcarreno@co.pg.md.us 

 

Lawrence Carter, MS  

Chief, State Tobacco Control Initiatives  

Maryland Department of Health and Mental 
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Janet Fountain   

Project Director 

Union Bethel MOTA  

PO Box 542  

509 Lincoln Street   

Denton, MD 21629  

410- 829-2844   

janetfountain@aol.com 
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Liza Fues, JD  

Sr. Legislative Analyst  

The MayaTech Corporation  

1100 Wayne Ave., Suite 825   

Silver Spring, MD 20910  

301-502-1150   

fues@verizon.net 
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Katrina Graham, RN  

Community Health Nurse II  

Charles County Department of Health  

4545 Crain Highway   

White Plains, MD 20695  

301-609-6816   

katrina.graham@maryland.gov 
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